Take any necessary action as a result of Executive Session. 
19. Discuss and consider a Resolution awarding a contract to Novel Builders, LLC for 

the construction of the new Seagoville Animal Shelter Project, Project No. Avo 
53473 in a total amount of three million, five thousand dollars and zero cents 
($3,005,000.00) for the total base bid and the sum bid add alternate; authorizing the 
City Manager to execute any and all necessary documents. 

20. Adjourn 

CERTIFICATE 

I certify that the above Notice of Meeting was posted on the bulletin board at the City Hall of the City of